PACIFIC

\} ENVIRONMENTAL
\ GROUP INC.

June 12, 1996
Project 310-058 5A

Ms. Susan Keach

Oro Loma Sanitary District
2600 Grant Avenue

San Lorenzo, California 94580

Re: Wastewater Discharge Permit 024 - May 1996 Sewer Report
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Ms. Keach:

On behalf of Unocal Corporation, Pacific Environmental Group, Inc. (PACIFIC) is
operating a groundwater extraction (GWE) and treatment system at the site referenced
above. This letter transmits treatment system operational data for the period between
April 3 and May 15, 1996 (Table 1). Operational parameters are summarized below.

The GWE system was shut down following receipt of analytical results showing that
some BTEX compounds exceeded the maximum limitation of 0.5 micrograms per liter
{(ug/L). The GWE system was re-started following carbon replacement of the secondary
carbon vessel on March 25, 1995, and it’s position was switched to primary. Following
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continued reports of effluent exceedances, PACIFIC shut the GWE system down again
in May and scheduled a second carbon replacement. The GWE system is scheduled to
be reactivated during the week of June 10, 1996; effluent samples will be taken on a
short TAT to confirm permit compliance.

The certified analytical report and chain-of-custody documentation for samples taken
May 15, 1996 are included as Attachment A. Monthly analyses include chemical oxygen
demand, pH, and total suspended solids, as well as total purgeable petroleum hydro-
carbons (TPPH) as gasoline and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX
compounds). If you have any questions regarding this project or require further infor-
mation, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

//MLM

Attachments:  Table I - Treatment Systemn Metered Volume
Table 2 - Groundwater Treatment System Analytical Data
Attachment A - Certified Analytical Report and Chain-of-Custody
Documentation

cc:  Ms. Tina Berry, Unocal Corporation
Mr. Richard Hiett, Regional Water Quality Control Board - S.F. Bay Region |
Ms. Amy Leech, Alameda County Health Care Services

3100585A/MSR0596.DOC



Table 1
Treatment System Metered Volume

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Leweliing Boulevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California

Flow Cumulative Average Average
Flow Meter System Total Total
Meter Net Discharge System System
Date Reading Volume To Date Discharge  Discharge
Sampled (galions) (gallons) {gallons} {gpm} {gpd)

0 N/A N/A

gpm = Gallons per minute

gpd = Gallons per day

N/A = Not applicable or not available

a. GWE continuous syslem operation began on October 18, 1985.

b. GWE system found down 3/11/96; carbon chageout performed 3/25/98.
¢. GWE system shut down for carbon replacement of current primary.

3100585A\PERFDATAXLSIPERFDAT June 12, 1986



Table 2
Groundwater Treatment System Analytical Data

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Sireet
- San Lorenzo, California

Permit Compliance Parameters

Eihyl-
Date TPPH Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes coD TSS pH
Sampled (gL (Mg’ (ng/L) (oL (hg/L) (mgiL) {mgfL) {units)

Influent Samples

10/30/95 33,000

N/A N/A N/A

Effluent Samples

10£30/95

12/27/95

TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons
coD = Chemical oxygen demand

78S = Total suspended solids

fo/l = Micrograms per liter

mg/L = Milligrams per liter

N/A = Not applicable

NS = Not sampled

< = Denotes any potential concentrations fell below the shown detection limit for the analysis.
a. The pH reading was measured by field instruments, not by laboratory analysis.

b. GWE system was faund down 1/17/96 and two pumps were pulled for repair and replaced 21 396,
¢. Carbon replacement of primary on 3/25/96 (switched to secondary); new primary replaced in May.

3100585APERFDATAXLSICARSUM
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ATTACHMENT A

CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL REPORT
AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION




SeqUOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364.9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnue Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-5600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Al'lalytllcal " 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

|

q

% Pacific En\nronmental Group . Client Pr0] iD 31 0—058 5A/5760 San Lorenzo ”

& /

i 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: Eff Recewed 05/16/96
£ San Jose, CA 95110 Matroe LIQUID

g Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 05/19/96
£ Aftention: Steve Clark Lab Number: 9605829-01 ._aeport 21/96

Instrument ID: GCHPO?

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Resuits
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzepe . 0.50 e 1.8
Toluene .50 1.5
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D,
Xylenes (Total) . 0.50 5.8
Surrogates ‘ Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluoratoluene 70 130 112

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present abave the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Mo AoZ~

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager Page:




@ Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive  Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364.9600  FAX (415) 364.9233

404 N. Wiget Lane Walaut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 9R8-9600 FAX {510} 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {816) 921.9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

San Jose, CA 985110 Lab Proj. ID: 9605829 : Reported: 05/21/96
£ Aftention; _ .

_gggg.:_sgzzmz———:'.,-nﬂm"“““——M____.w:j__ m —— TR . T =;
E Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID: 310-058.5A/5760,5an Lorenzo Received: 05/16/96 &
£ 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 §

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

No MTBE was detected above 40ppb in this sample.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

U S~

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager

Page; 1



Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.5233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-3673

v Analjf‘tical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

acific Environmental Group Client Project ID:  310-058.5A / 5760, San Lorenzo
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID

an Jose, CA 95110
ttention: Steve Clark Work Order #: 9605B29 01

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene -Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene ’
QC Batch#: GCOS1998BTEX07A GCO51996BTEXO7A GCOS199BBTEX0TA GCO51996BTEXO7A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA B020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Heider J. Heider J. Heider J. Heider
MS/MSD #: 9B0574810 960574810 960574810 960574810
Sample Cone.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 5/19/96 5/18/96 - 5/19/98 5/19/96
Analyzed Date: 5/19/96 5/19/96 5/15/95 5/19/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHF? GCHP7 GCHP? GCHP?
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L Dpg/L 10 ug/L 30 ug/L
Result: 5.7 86 £8 26
MS % Recovery: 87 86 B8 87
Bup. Result: 8.4 8.3 8.5 28
~  MSD % Recov.: 94 93 &5 85
RPD: 7.7 7.8 7.7 8.4
RPD Limit: 025 0-25 0-25 0-25

LCS #: BLK0O51955 BLKO51995 BLKD51596 BLKO51598
Prepared Date: 5/19/96 5/19/96 5/19/95 5/19/96
Analyzed Date: 5/19/96 5/19/96 5/15/96 5/19/96
Instrument [.D. #: GCHF7 GCHF7 GCHP? GCHP7
Conc. Spiked: 10ug/L 10ug/L 104g/L 30pg/L
LCS Resuit: 0.4 9.3 9.5 28
LCS % Recov.: 94 53 " o5 54
M5/MSD 60-140 60-140 60-140 60-140
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits

Please Note:

The LCS is & control sample of known, interferent-iree matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL . preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
. = /i lfortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. K
- ' the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specifled control limits due to matrix
% interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batsh.

Ciaudia Hirotsu
Project Manager ** MS=Matrix Spike, M5D=MS Duplicate, RPFD=Relative % Difference SE05B29.PPP <1
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P 6850 Crasapsane Drve « Aeawool City, CA 94063 * (415) 364 900
) 519 Smker Ave., Suito & * Sacramento, CA 95834 « (916) 921-9600
Q0 AD4 N, Wiget Lane » Walnut Creex, CA 94508 + (510) b85-5600

o TAHIY 1UBY AVE,, M., SUKD (U " barmiin, 1ers wuwe s ame g

1 East 11115 Montgomery, Suis B « Spokane, WA 55206 « (509) 924-3200
Q |60565.W.Smmﬁuy,&nuo-m.m BY222  |500) 624-9900

g J\IOCAL @

rlconsutant Company: A it TR WEA RN, (EO. lPro;ocxName /AL(') O A )
Aoaress f o"; g %, A _;-"L.. \‘\C" ‘5“:/0 UNOCAL Projact Managar W Tina 9cv s
. [City:, /\N\ State: A ZipCooe: TX {O AFEW: ‘ ' ' =
Telophone: Hpom ‘1‘ qf- 7 D FAX #: "‘/ 41 - 75?\‘3 Sita #, Cily, State: /@O SAnd M A g
Report To; W(" Lﬁ{f( Samplets, ﬁ_w Magpyx QC Data: Q.Lmei D (Slandard) 2 LevelC D tevel B Q Level A E
Jrurnaround 210 Work Days O 6 Work Days T 3 Work Days Q- Drinking Water P, [Anatyses Requested) o5 Bzy ©
Time: 0 2 Work Days ) 1 Work Day U 2-8 Hours 0O Waste Water
CODE: i Misc. Q Datect. Q Eval 82 ftemed. 1 Demol. U Closure " or 5+ "' NS
Chiant Date/Time Matrix | #of | Cont Laboratary ;
Sampie |.D. Sampled Desc, | Cont. | Type Sample # A S " Comments
! &
Y2 "‘!5/‘2u ﬁf#ﬁ(% ot X 5177 m&f g
2. ¥ ! /LJ’L { WE %}/ﬁt{ / . FD‘{" %
S AR VA" /7 X @w 3
oV V/ Y1 N I/ [ L 48" 13
5, A, 1 Nog|>
- e ire Zna:
8. oy s MY
S J
9. ~
x "l
10, t
Relinquished By: W}l Date: LZ 1 S ‘,’,JTwm C %,0 Received By: ﬁ/{%ﬁf’é— LDa 7J‘tme:¢32
4PN S p -
Relinguishad By: Itﬂéjéwg’/ ‘ Date: 5 //&a / % Time: /9/2 ; HmVed By J / %Daﬂaf//kﬁé’ “nme:/ 045.
Relinquished By: - Date: Time: Received By Lab: Date: _ ime; 7
Were Samptes Receved in Good Condition? O Yes O No Sampias 00 loo?,‘t?l(\’as QO No Welhod of Shipment Page 7! of ,[
Yo be compleled upaa recaipt of report.
1) Waere the analyses requestaa on the Chain of Custody reported? 1 Yes Ul No if no, what analyses are stil needed? _
2) Wasnwmpmmmmmummmarwmume? Q Yeas Cl No 1f no, what was the tumarouna tma?
A.pp_mvad by: . __ e Signature: - .Company: . Date; _

White - Laboratory

- o




@ Sequoia 680 Chesapezke Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX {415) 364.9233

404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX {510} 988-9573

v Analyﬁc al 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 9583

16) 921.0n00

B e e e i : o
# Pacific Environmental Group Client Prof. ID: 310%?8.5A/5760,San Lorenzo Sampled 05 /15/96 “’“‘é
B 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Received: 05/16/96 &
g San Jose, CA 95110 Lab Proj. ID: 9605B18 Analyzed: see below E
] z

E Attention:

Steve Clark

LABORATORY ANALYSIS
Analyte Units Date Detection Sample
Analyzed Limit ‘Results
Lab No: 9605B18-02
Sampie Desc : LIQUID,Effl
Chemical Oxygen Demand mg/L . 05/21/96 20 N.D,
Total Suspended Solids mg/L 05/20/96 1.0 7 12

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated [imit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Claudia Hirotsu-
Project Manager Page: 1




@ Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Dirive Redwood City, CA 54063 (415) 364.9600 FAX (415) 364.9233

404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 9B8-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (216) 921-9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

:

& Pacific Environmental Group Client Pro ID

I 310-058. 5A/5760 San Lorenzo Sampled: 05/15/96 E
£ 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: Infl _ Received: 05/16/96 &
; San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID E
g : Analysis Method; 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 05/20/96 &
§ Attention: Steve Clark Lab Number: 9605818-01 Reported: 05/28/96 =

QC Batch Number GCOSZO%BTEXDBA
Instrument 1ID; GCHP3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sampie Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHasGas BOOO . 22000
Benzene .. B0 240
Toluene L iieeereeeaeaeaas S50 e 1200
Ethyl Benzene o ieesseeseeanaiaa, B0 850
Xylenes (Total) . 50 e 4700
Chromatogram Pattern: e Gas
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Triftuorotoluene 70 130 85

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager

Page:




Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 24063 (415) 364-3600 FAX (415} 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX {510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

g Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID: 310-058.5A/5760,5an Lorenzo Received: 05/16/96 £
g 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 g
£ San Jose, CA 95110 Lab Proj. ID: 9605818 Reported: 05/29/96 s
g Attention:  Steve Clark . H

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

No MTBE was detected above 40ppk in this sample,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

it ot

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager

Page: 1



Sequoia

WP Analytical

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440

San Jose, CA 85110
Attention: Steve Clark

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-9600 FAX {415) 3154-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988.9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (318} 9211-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Client Project ID:  310-058.5A / 5760, San Lorenzo
Matrix: LiQuiD

Work Order #: 9605818 01

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC052095BTEXD3A  GCO52096BTEX03A GCO520968TEX03A GCO52096BTEXO3A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EFA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EFA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Woa J. Woe J. Woo J. Woo
MS/MSD #: 960580201 960590201 960590201 96059021
Sample Cone.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 5/20/85 5/20/96 5/20/96 5/20/96
Analyzed Date: 5/20/95 5/20/96 5/20/96 5/20/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP3 . GCHP2 GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg /L 10 pg/L 10pg/L 30ug/L
Result: 8.8 10 10 30 -
MS % Recovery: 98 100 100 100
Bup. Result; 8.8 8.9 10 30
MED % Recov.: o8 29 100 100
RPD: 0.0 1.0 alls] 0.0
RPD Limit: 025 0-25 025 0-25

LCS #: BLKO52096

BLKOS52096 BLKOS2096 BLKD52096
Prepared Date: 5/20/96 5/20/96 5/20/96 5/20/%6
Analyzed Date: 5/20/95 5/20/96 _ 5/20/96 5/20/96

Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 pg/L 10 ug/L 30pg/L
LCS Resuit: 2.0 8.9 10 30
LCS % Recov.: 99 89 100 100
MS/M5D £0-140 60-140 60-140 - 60140
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits
Please Note;

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

- ’

ol =

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire anatytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix

interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch,

** M3 = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference 9605818.PPP <1>




Sequoia
v An alytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 (916} 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100

Pacific Environmental Group
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440
San Jose, CA 95110
Attention: Steve Clark

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94053 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.92133
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94594 (510) 988.9600 FAX {510) 988-9673

Client Project ID: 310-058.5A / 5
Matrix; - Liquid

Woaork Order #: B Reported: May 29, 1996

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Chemical Oxygen
Dernand
QC Batch#: IN052196410400A
Analy. Method: EPA 410.4
Prep. Method: NA
Analyst; D. Lawrence
MS/MSD #: 950584201
Sample Cone.: 21
Prepared Date: 5/21/98
Analyzed Date: 5/21/96
instrument 1.D.#: MANUAL
Conc. Spiked: 100 mg/L
Result: 110
MS % Recovery: 89
Dup. Result: 120
MSD % Recov.: gg
RPD: 87
RPD Limit; 0-26

LCS #: LCS052196
Prepared Date: 5/21/96
Analyzed Date: 5/21/96 _
Instrument 1.D.#: MANUAL
Conc. Spiked: 100 mg /L
LCS Result: 89
LCS % Recov.: 99
MS/MSD 75-125
LCS BO-120
Control Limits
Please Note;
The LCS is a contrai sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

(//M;

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager

ot

preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. K
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not falt within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch,

** M5 = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD= Relative % Difference S605B18.FPPP <2>
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Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-3600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988.9673

v Analytical B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramenta, CA 95834 {916} 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

P : 310-058.5A / 5760, San Lorenzo
£2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID

% San Jose, CA 95110
Attention: Steve Clark : Reported:  May 29, 1995

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Total Suspended
Solids
QC Batch: IN0s20961602004
Analy. Method: EPA 160.2
Prep Method: NA

Analyst:  D. Lawrence

Duplicate
Sample #: 860582401

Prepared Date: 5/20/96

Analyzed Date: 5/20/96
Instrument 1.D.2: MANUAL

Sample
Concentration: 15
Dup. Sample
Concentration: 19
RPD: 24 _
RPD Limit: 0-20

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL _

;

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager ** RPD=Relative % Difference BGEOSB18.PPP <3>

& o



UNOCAL @

o btu Lhesapealae Dove = Bodwood Gily, CA U400 {14} H6GA-960tU
14 819 Striker Ave., Sufta 8 * Sacramento, CA 95834 « (216) 9219600
0 104 N. Wiget Lane » Walnut Creek, CA 94598 » {510} 988-9600

1118939 1200 Ave,, N.E., Sullta 101 « Bothell, wa oot | - 0y 191.9200
LJ Easl 11115 Montgomery, Sulte B » Spokane, WA 99206 « (500) 924-9200
11 15055 S.W. Sequola Pkwy, Suite 110 « Portland, OR 97222 « {503) 524-9800

Consuitant Company:mqptb SR oS

Project Name: 6‘ O ’O\%”S}‘\

UNOCAL Project Manager:

e > YSMANE

City: :

Slate:

Address: S GCraEEaup P S %[O
dﬂS@:’ Zip Code: ?\S_[/D

T

AFE #:

FAX #: 4?/ 'KS?DC)

Report Tog

Telephone: 40(9 L)L{'f / ”?@O
BeCI-AK

Sampler:

ShH Mappe

[ Level B

Site #, City, State: 6_%0 AN LoeBelAD A
7 4

QC Data:{—CLj,zvel D (Standard) ) Level C

I Level A

Tima:

[} 2 Work Days

Turnaround X16-Work Days 5 Work Days 1 3 Work Days
I3 1 Work Day 11 2-8 Hours

CODE: [ Misc. O Detect. [ Evaldﬁ‘ﬁemed. (3 Demol. I Closure | 2T ©ther

() Drinking Waler
1 Waste Water

¢ L

Wy

Client Date/Time Matrix [ # of Cont. Laboratory
Sample I.D. Sampled Desc. | Cont. Type, Sample # N ¢ Commenls
Mt 5SS DSl 3 (i | [ X
e L el TS gl i
3 AR Y /NN X
2N 7 A VAT =
5.
6.
7.
8.
o i<

Relinquished B).r:

Dale

%
VAR

Time:@%

Time:?gz7

L
Relinquished BY/Q

Date

Time"/%

Received By;

r Time:/ (Q ’Z’/S-
7z

Relinquished By:

Were Samples Received in Good Co

ition? O Yes O No

Datgz 22’@; E[Q

S)i/a

Date: 5 7576

Time: /, /. yﬁ 1

Time: //4&' Received BLI__.ab:/

Samples on Ice?ﬂi(\’es O No Method of Shipment

]
Page/ﬁof'é

Approved by:

To be completed upon receipt of report:
1) Were the analyses requesled on the Chain of Cuslody reported? 11 Yes 1) Na i no, what analyses are slill needed? __.

2) Was the report issued within the requesled turnaround time? [ Yes 1) No If na, wha!l was the turnaround time? .

... Signature: .

- Company: .. ___ .

Date: _ _._____

nk - Client

— Fi

Yellow - Laboratory

White - Laboratory



